Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q1 What was the date of your event

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Date / Time 100.00%
# DATE / TIME
1 25/09/2024

2 25/09/2024

3 25/09/2024

4 25/09/2024

5 25/09/2024

6 25/09/2024

7 25/09/2024

8 25/09/2024

9 25/09/2024
10 25/09/2024
11 25/09/2024
12 25/09/2024
13 25/09/2024
14 25/09/2024
15 25/09/2024
16 25/09/2024
17 25/09/2024
18 25/09/2024
19 25/09/2024

1/14

DATE

10/22/2024 2:44 PM
10/22/2024 2:43 PM
10/22/2024 2:41 PM
10/22/2024 2:39 PM
10/22/2024 2:30 PM
10/22/2024 2:24 PM
10/22/2024 2:22 PM
10/22/2024 2:20 PM
10/22/2024 2:18 PM
10/22/2024 2:17 PM
10/22/2024 2:16 PM
10/22/2024 2:15 PM
10/22/2024 2:13 PM
10/22/2024 2:11 PM
10/22/2024 2:09 PM
10/22/2024 2:07 PM
10/22/2024 2:04 PM
10/22/2024 2:03 PM
10/22/2024 2:01 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q2 What was the name of your event? (if known)

RESPONSES
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2
Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2

Western Riverina Seed Workshop #2

Answered: 19

2/14

Skipped: 0

DATE

10/22/2024 2:44 PM
10/22/2024 2:43 PM
10/22/2024 2:41 PM
10/22/2024 2:39 PM
10/22/2024 2:30 PM
10/22/2024 2:24 PM
10/22/2024 2:22 PM
10/22/2024 2:20 PM
10/22/2024 2:18 PM
10/22/2024 2:17 PM
10/22/2024 2:16 PM
10/22/2024 2:15 PM
10/22/2024 2:13 PM
10/22/2024 2:11 PM
10/22/2024 2:09 PM
10/22/2024 2:07 PM
10/22/2024 2:04 PM
10/22/2024 2:03 PM
10/22/2024 2:01 PM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 5

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

Presenter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT) 7.14%

Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare 71.43%

BCT or Landcare staff 21.43%
Presenter 0.00%

Total Respondents: 14

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Hobbyist 10/22/2024 2:41 PM
2 Representative of landholder 10/22/2024 2:39 PM
3 Bush Heritage Australia staff and Tarcutta Hills Reserve BCT landholder 10/22/2024 2:30 PM
4 Community Garden 10/22/2024 2:24 PM
5 Community garden coleambally 10/22/2024 2:22 PM
6 Strahmann Webster employee 10/22/2024 2:16 PM
7 Community garden coleambally 10/22/2024 2:15 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
BEFORE the event?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 3

0 10 20 30 40 50

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
38 601 16

Total Respondents: 16
# DATE
1 49 10/22/2024 2:44 PM
2 91 10/22/2024 2:43 PM
3 13 10/22/2024 2:39 PM
4 50 10/22/2024 2:30 PM
5 11 10/22/2024 2:22 PM
6 49 10/22/2024 2:20 PM
7 86 10/22/2024 2:18 PM
8 48 10/22/2024 2:16 PM
9 12 10/22/2024 2:15 PM
10 15 10/22/2024 2:13 PM
11 49 10/22/2024 2:11 PM
12 13 10/22/2024 2:09 PM
13 48 10/22/2024 2:07 PM
14 47 10/22/2024 2:04 PM
15 15 10/22/2024 2:03 PM
16 5 10/22/2024 2:01 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged

rpr
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

PTTT

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

DISAGREE NEUTRAL

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

5.26%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

7/14

5.26%
1

0.00%
0

5.26%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

11.11%
2

5.26%
1

27.78%
5

AGREE
36.84%
7

5.26%
1

15.79%
3

26.32%
5

15.79%
3

16.67%
3

21.05%
4

22.22%
4

STRONGLY
AGREE

57.89%
11

94.74%
18

78.95%
15

73.68%
14

78.95%
15

72.22%
13

73.68%
14

50.00%
9

TOTAL

19

19

19

19

19

18

19

18

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.53

4.95

4.74

4.74

4.68

4.61

4.68

4.22
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 3

RESPONSES

Very informative. Great walk

Lots of great information to take home
Murrumbidgee Landcare newsletter

Location, enthusiasm, knowledge about when seed is produced, importance of remnant
stands, process to become BCT agreement landholder

Everything! Food great, seeing examples of tools is great. Lots of resources, free books,
peoples names on tag with their job!

Listening to presenters

On farm Youth attendance

Like minded people

Interactive and informative

The bushwalk

| just love the learning process and the interest in the future of our environment
Scope covered - knowledge of presenters Venue & hospitality - wonderful
Relaxed and friendly. Being onsite looking at plants.

Practical. Relevant. Great speakers

Everyone was really nice and informative

Friendly and informative

8/14

DATE

10/22/2024 2:44 PM
10/22/2024 2:43 PM
10/22/2024 2:41 PM
10/22/2024 2:39 PM

10/22/2024 2:30 PM

10/22/2024 2:22 PM
10/22/2024 2:20 PM
10/22/2024 2:18 PM
10/22/2024 2:17 PM
10/22/2024 2:15 PM
10/22/2024 2:13 PM
10/22/2024 2:11 PM
10/22/2024 2:09 PM
10/22/2024 2:07 PM
10/22/2024 2:03 PM
10/22/2024 2:01 PM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 8

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Seed collection and seed growing 10/22/2024 2:43 PM
2 Creekline restoration 10/22/2024 2:41 PM
3 Capturing seed 10/22/2024 2:39 PM
4 Practical tips. Looking forward to the next event! Legal aspects of seed collecting 10/22/2024 2:30 PM
5 How to put in practical and lots to learn 10/22/2024 2:22 PM
6 Tips and tricks for collecting seed 10/22/2024 2:18 PM
7 How to snip and prune properly 10/22/2024 2:15 PM
8 How to collect and preserve seed 10/22/2024 2:11 PM
9 Open to anything related to conservation 10/22/2024 2:09 PM
10 Seed planting and collection 10/22/2024 2:03 PM
11 Seed planting 10/22/2024 2:01 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 13
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47
62
38
62
93
73
49
45
67
34
58
48
30

AFTER the event?

Answered: 13

30 40 50

AVERAGE NUMBER

10/14

Skipped: 6

60

TOTAL NUMBER
54

100

RESPONSES

DATE

10/22/2024 2:39 PM
10/22/2024 2:30 PM
10/22/2024 2:22 PM
10/22/2024 2:20 PM
10/22/2024 2:18 PM
10/22/2024 2:16 PM
10/22/2024 2:15 PM
10/22/2024 2:13 PM
10/22/2024 2:11 PM
10/22/2024 2:09 PM
10/22/2024 2:07 PM
10/22/2024 2:03 PM
10/22/2024 2:01 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event
could be improved?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 14

RESPONSES DATE

A PA system to hear the speakers better 10/22/2024 2:41 PM
Good samples of seed to view, sieves, planting equipment 10/22/2024 2:39 PM
Not sure, | always think of questions after | leave - so great we can send questions later. | 10/22/2024 2:30 PM

like the idea of 3 workshops in a row! | don't know how | didn't hear about the first one - |
think it was word of mouth.

Rain stopped some of the walks 10/22/2024 2:22 PM

Still lots to learn 10/22/2024 2:20 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q10 Would you like more information about..

Answered: 6  Skipped: 13

BCT

Landcare

BCT & Landcare

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT 0.00%
Landcare 50.00%

BCT & Landcare 50.00%
TOTAL
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